—

e cornwaLLacuk{ . p—

a7

3.\ CORNWALL
1] COLLEGE
CAMBORNE

Academic Year 25/26
(O stagecoach



Welcome to your

Cornwall College Camborne bus network

We’'re delighted to provide your college bus services
this year. We’ve collated all the details you’ll need to
get from home to college in this download, including
timetables and the network map to the right.

How to Buy your Bus Pass

Download the RideTandem app from the Apple App
store or Google Play Store to purchase your bus pass
and explore your travel options. Contact information for
support is available within the app.

Purchasing Tickets on Bus

Cash is not accepted as payment on our Cornwall
College services. However, for those wishing to
purchase a ticket on the bus, this will need to be by
contactless payment card, mobile phone payment (such
as Apple/Google Pay) or through the Ride Tandem

or Stagecoach Bus apps. Concessionary passes are
valid for travel, subject to normal travel restrictions. For
services operating within Cornwall, bespoke Transport
for Cornwall tickets are not available to purchase or valid
for travel.

For any other college transport enquiries
email bursaries@cornwall.ac.uk
call 0330 123 2523

For more information about Stagecoach
timetables/routes or lost property queries, visit
stagecoachbus.com or download our app from the
Apple App Store or Google Play.

You can reach us between 0800 and 1800 Monday
to Friday and between 0900 and 1700 Saturday and
Sunday on 0345 241 8000*

* Calls are charged at geographic rates (the same as 01/02
numbers) and are included in call packages from both landlines and
mobiles.

== Pendeen

J Carnyorth
Botallack Newbridge

StJust\\_/__/_

Loggans

Phillack

/ Hayle
Rose-an-Grouse,

Ludgvan
Varfell

Ilval
Heamoor e Longbrook
N\ Marazion

Penzance

StErth

Angarrack

Camborne

Pool



Pendeen - Cornwall College Cambourne and Duchy College Rosewarne via Penzance

Monday to Friday College days only

Pendeen, Portherras Cross
Botallack, Queen's Arms

St Just Terminus

Newbridge, The Fountain Inn
Trengwainton Gardens
Penarwyn Crescent

Penwith College

Penzance Bus Station

Penzance Bus Station

Long Rock, Mexico Inn

The Star Inn

St Erth, Interchange

Hayle Viaduct

Copperhouse Co-Op

Lidl Carwin Rise

Cornwall College, Camborne
Cornwall College, Camborne
Duchy College Rosewarne

Dep

Arr
Dep

0643
0652
0657
0705
0710
0712
0715
0723
8
0725
0732
0738
0745
0750
0754
0756
0830
0845
0854

0910
0919

Duchy College Rosewarne

Cornwall College, Camborne Arr
Cornwall College, Camborne Dep
Lidl Carwin Rise

Copperhouse Co-Op

Foundry Square

St Erth, Interchange

The Star Inn

Mexico Inn

Penzance Bus Station Arr

Penzance Bus Station Dep
Penwith College

Penarwyn Crescent

Trengwainton Gardens

The Fountain Inn

St Just Terminus

Botallack, Queen's Arms

Portherras Cross

1625
1642
1650
1709
1714
1719
1724
1731
1738
1743
§
1745
1752
1755
1758
1803
1811
1815
1822

8

This bus continues as a through service with through tickets
available and passengers can remain on the bus




