

### CORNWALL.AC.UK (





# CORNWALL COLLEGE CAMBORNE

Academic Year 25/26



## Welcome to your Cornwall College Camborne bus network

We're delighted to provide your college bus services this year. We've collated all the details you'll need to get from home to college in this download, including timetables and the network map to the right.

#### **How to Buy your Bus Pass**

Download the RideTandem app from the Apple App store or Google Play Store to purchase your bus pass and explore your travel options. Contact information for support is available within the app.

#### **Purchasing Tickets on Bus**

Cash is not accepted as payment on our Cornwall College services. However, for those wishing to purchase a ticket on the bus, this will need to be by contactless payment card, mobile phone payment (such as Apple/Google Pay) or through the Ride Tandem or Stagecoach Bus apps. Concessionary passes are valid for travel, subject to normal travel restrictions. For services operating within Cornwall, bespoke Transport for Cornwall tickets are not available to purchase or valid for travel.

For any other college transport enquiries email bursaries@cornwall.ac.uk call 0330 123 2523

For more information about Stagecoach timetables/routes or lost property queries, visit stagecoachbus.com or download our app from the Apple App Store or Google Play.

You can reach us between 0800 and 1800 Monday to Friday and between 0900 and 1700 Saturday and Sunday on 0345 241 8000\*

\* Calls are charged at geographic rates (the same as 01/02 numbers) and are included in call packages from both landlines and mobiles.



#### Pendeen - Cornwall College Cambourne and Duchy College Rosewarne via Penzance



Monday to Friday College days on	ly			
Pendeen, Portherras Cross		0643		
Botallack, Queen's Arms		0652		
St Just Terminus		0657		
Newbridge, The Fountain Inn		0705		
Trengwainton Gardens		0710		
Penarwyn Crescent		0712		
Penwith College		0715		
Penzance Bus Station	Arr	0723		
		8		
Penzance Bus Station	Dep	0725		
Long Rock, Mexico Inn		0732		
The Star Inn		0738		
St Erth, Interchange		0745		
Hayle Viaduct		0750		
Copperhouse Co-Op		0754		
Lidl Carwin Rise		0756		
Cornwall College, Camborne	Arr	0830		
Cornwall College, Camborne	Dep	0845	0910	
Duchy College Rosewarne	•	0854	0919	
- <del>-</del>				

<b>Duchy College Rosewarne</b>		1625	
Cornwall College, Camborne	Arr	1642	
Cornwall College, Camborne	Dep	1650	
Lidl Carwin Rise		1709	
Copperhouse Co-Op		1714	
Foundry Square		1719	
St Erth, Interchange		1724	
The Star Inn		1731	
Mexico Inn		1738	
Penzance Bus Station	Arr	1743 8	
Penzance Bus Station	Dep	1745	
Penwith College		1752	
Penarwyn Crescent		1755	
Trengwainton Gardens		1758	
The Fountain Inn		1803	
St Just Terminus		1811	
Botallack, Queen's Arms		1815	
Portherras Cross		1822	

This bus continues as a through service with through tickets available and passengers can remain on the bus